## BREAUX BRIDGE HIGH SCHOOL

1015 BREAUX BRIDGE, LA 70517 PHONE (337) 332-3131 FAX (337) 332-4058

Approved PTO Scholarship Guidelines for Seniors

- GPA must be a 3.0 or above
- Applicant must have a parent/guardian who is a Voting and Active PTO
  member. Voting members are those who have paid their annual dues of \$10.
  Active members are those who attend PTO meetings on a regular basis and help with fundraisers and PTO activities. The purpose of these guidelines is to encourage parental involvement in the PTO, which in turn benefits all the students at BBHS.
- Scholarship Application must be completed in full and returned by the scheduled May PTO meeting (May 3, 2021).
- Applicants should have never been suspended or recommended for expulsion and have not received more than 2 referrals throughout their four years of high school.
- One letter of recommendation must be obtained, by the student, from a BBHS staff member and must be attached to the application.
- Three scholarships will be awarded at \$250.00 each
- A committee will select the winners
- Winners will be announced in June during graduation festivities and the award must be claimed up to 1 year of the graduation date.

## BREAUX BRIDGE HIGH SCHOOL

## 1015 BREAUX BRIDGE, LA 70517 PHONE (337) 332-3131 FAX (337) 332-4058 \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

PTO Scholarship Application for Seniors

Students Name:	
Home Address:	
Home/Cell Number:	
Parent's Name:	
Honors and Awards:	
High School Activities:	